bear interest at 6.75% and borrowings under the term A loan facility and the term B loan facility of our Senior
Secured Credit Facilities bore interest at 5.00% and 5.25%, respectively. Borrowings under the Second Lien Credit
Facility bore interest at 4.25%. See �Description of other indebtedness�Senior Secured Credit Facilities� and �Description

Edgar Filing: PLAYTEX INDUSTRIES, INC. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 44

of other indebtedness�Second Lien Credit Facility,� for additional information.

We used borrowings under our Existing Credit Facilities for payments to Sara Lee in connection with our spin off and
for general corporate purposes.

S-34

Edgar Filing: PLAYTEX INDUSTRIES, INC. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

Capitalization

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization on a historical basis as of October 3,
2009, on an actual basis and as adjusted to give effect to the Transactions. This table should be read in conjunction
with �Use of proceeds,� �Selected historical financial data,� �Management�s discussion and analysis of financial condition
and results of operations,� and our financial statements and corresponding notes incorporated by reference in this
prospectus supplement.

October 3, 2009
(in thousands) Actual As adjusted(6)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 38,617 $ 38,617

Debt, including current and long-term
Senior Secured Credit Facilities:(1)

Term A loan facility 139,000 �
Term B loan facility 711,000 �
Revolving credit facility(2) � �
Second Lien Credit Facility(3) 450,000 �
New Senior Secured Credit Facilities:(4)

Term loan facility � 750,000
Revolving credit facility � 95,000
Notes offered hereby(5) � 500,000
Floating Rate Senior Notes 493,680 493,680
Accounts Receivable Securitization Facility 249,043 249,043

Total debt $ 2,042,723 $ 2,087,723

Total stockholders� equity $ 293,184 $ 293,184

Total capitalization $ 2,335,907 $ 2,380,907

(1) The Senior Secured Credit Facilities consist of a term loan A facility, a term loan B facility and a revolving credit
facility and provide for aggregate borrowings of up to $2.15 billion. As of October 3, 2009, we had
$139.0 million outstanding under the term loan A facility, $711.0 million outstanding under the term loan B
facility and no amounts outstanding under the revolving credit facility. See �Description of other indebtedness� for
additional information.

Edgar Filing: PLAYTEX INDUSTRIES, INC. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 46

(2) As of November 27, 2009, we had approximately $30.0 million outstanding under the revolving credit facility,